
Portales - D31 - 01/17/2026
Beginner / 3 Teams

Place Name Position Time Earnings
1 Oborny, Kody Header 14.81 On 1 $100.00 OTRA Hoodie

Oborny, Rylee Heeler $100.00 OTRA Hoodie
#1.0 / 49 Teams

Place Name Position Time Earnings
1 Frizzell, ShiAnn Header 33.88 $1,015.00 Bucle

Scott, Jett Heeler $1,015.00 Buckle
2 Trammell, Shyanne Header 36.11 $675.00

Sanchez, Kolby Heeler $675.00

#1.5 / 60 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Montano, Daniel Header 38.98 $1,035.00 Buckle
Neufeld, Pedro Heeler $1,035.00 Buckle

2 Montano, Daniel Header 39.17 $620.00
Scott, Colt Heeler $620.00

3 Griswold, Steve Header 41.57 $415.00
Sanchez, Kolby Heeler $415.00

#2.0 / 101 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Spann, Dylan Header 36.9 $920.00 Buckle
Ward, Stetson Heeler $920.00 Buckle

2 Cano, Manuel Header 36.99 $765.00
Morris, Jayden Heeler $765.00

3 Short, Ethan Header 43.36 $615.00
Hernandez, Daniel   SrHeeler $615.00

4 Walden, Weston Header 47.51 $460.00
Espinoza, Octavio  JrHeeler $230.00

5 Morris, Jantsen Header 49.03 $305.00
Morris, Jesse Heeler $305.00

#2.5 / 83.5 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Morris, Jantsen Header 36.76 $1,150.00 Buckle
Morris, Rider Heeler $1,150.00 Buckle

2 Rice, Maddy Header 37.04 $865.00
Gonzalez, Lyvan Heeler $865.00

3 Montano, Daniel Header 38.12 $575.00
Haley, Tommy Heeler $575.00

4 Frizzell, Justin Header 38.23 $290.00
Bass, Cameron Heeler $290.00

#3.5 Slide / 28.5 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Giesbrecht, Jayton Header 34.4 $1,170.00
Tarango, Edgar Heeler $1,170.00

2 Giesbrecht, Jayton Header 35.39 $780.00
Gonzalez, Daryan Heeler $780.00


